#### TEMP FILL-INS WEBSITE TERMS AND CONDITIONS

## 1. INTRODUCTION

Welcome to our website. By using or accessing our website in any way, viewing or browsing the Site, or adding your own content to the Site, you are agreeing to be bound by these Terms of Service in full. If you disagree with these Terms of Service or any part of this Terms of Service, you must not use our website.

The information contain in this website is for general information purposes only and is provided by tempfillins.com.au.

Please read these Terms of Service completely using tempfillins.com.au which is owned and operated by TEMP FILL-INS. The Site and all of its original content are the sole property of TEMP FILL-INS.

This Agreement documents the legally binding terms and conditions attached to the use of the Site at tempfillins.com.au.

## 2. FEES, BOOKING AND CONFIRMATION

The fees to be charged by TEMP FILL-INS employment agency in procuring workers for a person who desires to be employed or engaged by others in any kind of work are negotiated between the employment agent and the dental practice.

Booking and confirmation is subject to a signed service agreement with TEMP FILL-INS.

## 3. MEMBER ACCOUNT, PASSWORD AND SECURITY

If any of the Services requires User to open an account, User must complete the registration process by providing TEMP FILL-INS with current, complete and accurate information as prompted by the applicable registration form.

User also will choose a password and a user name. User is entirely responsible for maintaining the confidentiality of User's password and account. Furthermore, User is entirely responsible for any and all activities that occur under User's account.

User agrees to notify TEMP FILL-INS immediately of any unauthorised use of User's account or any other breach of security. TEMP FILL-INS will not be liable for any loss that User may incur as a result of someone else using User's password or account, either with or without User's knowledge. However, User could be held liable for losses incurred by TEMP FILL-INS or another party due to someone else using User's account or password. User may not use anyone else's account at any time, without the permission of the account holder.

# 4. LICENCE TO USE WEBSITE

Unless you own or control the relevant rights in the material, you must not:

- Republish material from our website (including republication on another website);
- Sell, rent or sub-license material from or website;
- Show any material from our website in public;
- · Exploit material from our website for a commercial purpose; or
- · Redistribute material from our website.

## 5. ACCEPTABLE USE

You must not:

- Use our website in any way or take any action that causes, or may cause, damage to the website or impairment
  of the performance, availability or accessibly of the website;
- Use our website in any way that is unlawful, illegal, fraudulent or harmful, or in connection with any unlawful, illegal, fraudulent or harmful purpose or activity;
- Access or otherwise interact with our website using rob, spider or other automated means;
- Use data collected from our website for any direct marketing activity (including without limitation email marketing, SMS marketing, telemarketing and direct mailing)

## 6. TERMINATION

TEMP FILL-INS reserves the right to terminate your access to the Site, without any advance notice.

## 7. DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES

Through its Web property, TEMP FILL-INS provides User with access to a variety of resources, including download areas, communication forums and product information (collectively "Services"). The Services, including any updates, enhancements, new features, and/or the addition of any new Web properties, are subject to the Terms of Service.

#### 8. LINKS TO OTHER WEBSITES

Our Site does contain a number of links to other websites and online resources that are not owned or controlled by TEMP FILL-INS.

TEMP FILL-INS has no control over, and therefore cannot assume responsibility for, the content or general practices of any of these third party sites and/or services. Therefore, we strongly advise you to read the entire terms and conditions and privacy policy of any site that you visit as a result of following a link that is posted on our site.

## 9. GOVERNING LAW

This Agreement is governed in accordance with the laws of South Australia, Australia.

# 10. CHANGES TO THIS AGREEMENT

TEMP FILL-INS reserves the right to modify these Terms of Service at any time. We do so by posting and drawing attention to the updated terms on the Site. Your decision to continue to visit and make use of the Site after such changes have been made constitutes your formal acceptance of the new Terms of Service.

Therefore, we ask that you check and review this Agreement for such changes on an occasional basis. Should you not agree to any provision of this Agreement or any changes we make to this Agreement, we ask and advise that you do not use or continue to access the TEMP FILL-INS site immediately.

If you have any questions about this Agreement, please feel free to email us at tracey@tempfillins.com.au